Match A as
Final
1 Pick Ax Pete
2 Cardboard Cowboy
3 Light Horse Pete
4  Sue Render
5 Shamrock Sadie
6 Kid Ray
7 Whiskey Mac
8 Fast Finger Fife
9 Knot Hardly Dunn
10 Carolina Gray Dawg
11 Doc Kemm
12 Palmetto Jack
13 Big Iron Buck
14 Buckshot Collins
15 Hambone Hannah
16 Ranger Law
17 Two Fingers Kurt
18 Mr. Bull Wacker
19 Choco Kid
20 Sky Ranger
21 Big Iron Jenkins
22 Sandbar Bill

Category
GP
g
cow
L49

L49

WRA
ES
SL
SL
SL
YG
ES
LSS
BW
WRA

GFS

SL

Geechee Gunfighters

The Shootout at Givhans Ferry
Match Final Overall Results Main Match

Final

Saturday, November 24, 2018

Stage 1
Time

7.10
10.64

8.59
19.07
27.59
17.35
17.81
24.01
19.71
23.49
16.38
23.22
20.92
22.05
29.77
17.42
43.04
44.49
29.48
27.76
53.62

62.48

Stage 2

Time

15.91
31.33
20.39
21.21
28.75
32.84
24.62
25.47
44.45
30.89
27.34
38.57
49.08
30.96
40.44
34.24
43.16
39.00
54.59
54.78
92.97

90.08

Stage 3

Time

17.59

20.89

24.80

22.86

19.85

25.11

30.41

28.78

36.95

34.04

30.39

36.30

40.78

37.59

37.96

55.50

54.02

47.74

56.62

85.92

108.74

99.28

Stage 4

Time

14.58

19.43

19.41

21.29

19.56

23.86

28.02

24.88

21.69

33.29

40.09

32.99

37.47

30.08

35.41

38.28

27.39

31.90

47.05

44.77

84.79

73.26

Stage 5

Time

18.28

21.49

27.74

29.09

19.67

24.93

31.01

29.91

25.58

34.17

44.25

34.26

28.47

48.78

41.85

37.85

32.75

52.75

40.03

70.18

92.33

123.87

Stage 6
Time

16.04
19.85
24.69
24.27
30.57
26.39
28.65
29.21
24.97
36.03
35.19
39.79
29.16
36.80
39.94
47.96
38.75
37.79
40.56
150.00
71.66

106.39

Final
Time
89.50

123.63
125.62
137.79
145.99
150.48
160.52
162.26
173.35
191.91
193.64
205.13
205.88
206.26
225.37
231.25
239.11
253.67
268.33
433.41
504.11

555.36



Category

Standing ~ ALIAS

Category: B Western
1 Ranger Law

Category: Cowboy
1 Light Horse Pete

Category: Elder Statesman

1  Knot Hardly Dunn
2 Buckshot Collins

Category: 49T
1 Cardboard Cowboy
2 Kid Ray
3 Whiskey Mac

Category: Gunfighter Senior

1 Mr. Bull Wacker

Category: Ladies 49'
1  Sue Render
2 Shamrock Sadie

Category: Ladies Silver Senior

1 Hambone Hannah

Category: Senior
1  Choco Kid
2 Sky Ranger
3 Big Iron Jenkins

Category: Silver Senior
1 Carolina Gray Dawg
2 Doc Kemm
3 Palmetto Jack
4 Sandbar Bill

Category: Wrangler
1 Fast Finger Fife
2 Two Fingers Kurt

Category: Young Gun
1  Big Iron Buck

Awards List by Category

Match Clean

Final Match State
16 South Carolina
3 South Carolina
9 South Carolina

14 ek Georgia

2 Georgia
6 South Carolina
7 Fkkkkkk South Carolina
18 South Carolina
South Carolina
South Carolina

15 Georgia
19 South Carolina
20 South Carolina
21 wxkkkkxx South Carolina
10 KkkA AR South Carolina
1 South Carolina
12 South Carolina
2 —— South Carolina
s **xxxk Soyth Carolina
17 South Carolina
13 South Carolina

Total
Misses

O wWw O o

Total
Proc.

o » O O

Minor
Safety

o O+ O

Final
Time

231.25

125.62

173.35
206.26

123.63
150.48
160.52

253.67

137.79
145.99

225.37

268.33
433.41
504.11

191.91
193.64
205.13
555.36

162.26
239.11

205.88


ddefendi

B Western
Ranger Law

ddefendi

Cowboy
Light Horse Pete

ddefendi

Elder Statesman
Knot Hardly Dunn

ddefendi

Buckshot Collins

ddefendi

49'r

ddefendi

Kid Ray

ddefendi

Cardboard Cowboy

ddefendi

Whiskey Mac

ddefendi

Gunfighter Senior
Mr. Bull Wacker

ddefendi

Ladies 49'r
Sue Render

ddefendi

Shamrock Sadie

ddefendi

Ladies Silver Senior
Hambone Hannah

ddefendi

Senior

ddefendi

Choco Kid

ddefendi

Sky Ranger

ddefendi

Big Iron Jenkins

ddefendi

Silver Senior
Carolina Gray Dawg

ddefendi

Doc Kemm

ddefendi

Sandbar Bill

ddefendi

Palmetto Jack

ddefendi

Wrangler
Fast Finger Fife

ddefendi

Two Fingers Kurt

ddefendi

Young Gun
Big Iron Buck


Geechee Gunfighters
The Shootout at Givhans Ferry
Clean and Smooth Main Match

Big Iron Jenkins
Buckshot Collins
Carolina Gray Dawg
Fast Finger Fife
Pick Ax Pete
Sandbar Bill
Whiskey Mac



Geechee Gunfighters
The Shootout at Givhans Ferry
Detail Match Results

Match Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6
Final Alias Cat Time Rank Raw P MS B R Final Raw P MSB R Finah Raw M P MS B R Finah Raw M P MS B R Finaik Raw M P MS B R Final Raw M P MS R Final
1|Pick Ax Pete GP 8950 6| 1210[0f0f[0]s] 1 7.10] 1591 oo ol 1] 1591 17590 [0]0 0 1759 1458/ 0 [0 [0 o1 1458 1828/ 0000 1] 1828 1604 0] 00 16.04
2[cardboard Cowboy  |g 12363 24| 1564[0]0[0[5] 3 10.64) 2133 100 10] 3133 208900003 ‘ 20.89 19.43H 0 H 0 H 0 03] 1943 21.49” ool ol o3l 2149 198 0] o]0 2 ‘ 19.85
3[Light Horse Pete cow | 12562] 21| 1359/ 0|0]0]|5] 2 859 2039 0o/o o] 2] 2039 1981 00| 0|5 248 1941 0 0 o0 o0 2| 1941 2274/ 10| 0| 06| 2774 24690 0] 0 4 2469
4[Sue Render 149 13779 31| 1907/1]00[5] 8 1907, 2121 0o/o0 ol 3| 2121 2280000 4’ 22.86 21.29H 0 H 0 H o 05| 2129 29‘09” oo ol ols]| 2000 24270/ 0f0 3J 24.27
5/Shamrock Sadie L49 14599| 40| 1759(1|1/0|5| 15 | 2759 23.75 0 0|0 7| 2875] 19850 0| 0| 0| 2 198 195 0 0 0 0| 4| 1956 1967/ 0 0| 0| 02 | 1967 3057 0| 0] 0 10 3057
6/Kid Ray g 150.48| 39| 2235/0|0|0|5]| 5 1735 22.84 0o/0|o|11]| 3284 25110 0|0 o0 6‘ 25.11 zszs‘EEETT 23.86 24.93” oo ool a| 2493 2639 0] 0|0 6‘ 26.39
7|Whiskey Mac g 16052| 47| 2281/0]0|0 5| 7 17.81  24.62 0 o ol 4| 2462 3041000 0 9 3041 2802 0 0 0 0|10 2802 3101 0 0| 0| 0|10| 3101 2865 0 0|0 7] 2865
8|Fast Finger Fife WRA | 162.26] 52| 2001/0|0|0|5| 14 | 2401 2547 o oo s| 2547/ 287800007 ‘ 28.78 24488H 0 H 0 H o 08| 2488 29.91” ofololf o9l 2001 2021000 9 ‘ 29.21
9/knot Hardly Dunn  |ES 17335| 54| 1971)1]00|5]| 9 1971 3445 100 [0 17] 444s| 26950 10 o 12 3695 2169 0 0 0 0|6 2169 2558/ 000 | 05| 2558 2497000 5 2497
10|carolina Gray Dawg  |SL 19191 69| 2849/0]0fo0[5] 13| 2349 3089 ollo/o| 8] 308 34040000 10‘ 34.04 3329” 0 H 0 H o014 3329 34.17” ol[ofol ol12] 3217 36030 0|0 12’ 36.03
11/Doc Kemm st 19364 64| 2138/0[0/0|5| 4 | 1638 27.34 00 o] 6| 2734 30390 o 0| 0 8 303 4009 0 0 0 o018 4009 3425/ 00| 1| 0 17| 4425 3519 0| 0] 0 1] 3519
12|Palmetto Jack sL 20513 78] 2822(0(00|5| 12 | 2322 3357 00 o/ 13] 3857 3130100 0 11‘ 36.30 27499H 1 H 0 H 0013 329 34.26” oo ol ol13] 3426 2979] 0] 1|0 16—‘ 39.79
13Big Iron Buck YG 20588 74| 2092(1]0/0|5| 10| 2092 29.08 10018 4008 30780 1|0 o 15 4078 2747 2 0 0 0 16 3747 2847/ 00 |0 |0 7| 2847 2916 0| 0 0 8| 29.16
14|Buckshot Collins Es 20626 75| 27.05/0|0|0|5| 11 | 2205 3096 0o/o0 o 9| 309 3750 0|0 o0 13‘ 37.59 30.08‘WWFTT 30.08 48.78” oo ol o8| 4878 3680 0] o]0 13‘ 36.80
15 Hambone Hannah  |LSS 22537| 95| 34770|0|0|5| 18 | 2977 4044 ol olloll1s| 4044] 3296 1 0|0 |0 14 3796 3541 0 0 0 0|15 3541 4185 0| 0| 0| O 16| 4185 3994 0 0 O 17| 39.94
16/Ranger Law BW 23125 86| 2242(0(00(5] 6 17.42] 3424 00 o0l 12]| 3424] 4550010 0 18‘ 55.50 38.28H 0 H 0 H oo 17| 3828 37.85” oo ol ol 3785 479 0] o]0 19} 47.96
17 Two Fingers Kurt WRA | 239.11| 87| 3804/2|0|0|5| 19| 4304 3316 0 0| 0]16| 4316) 54020 00 o0 17| 5402 2739 0 0 0 o0 9 2739 3275 0|00 o011/ 3275 3375 1 o]0 15 38.75
18|Mr. Bull Wacker GFS 253.67| 95| 39.49/2]0|0|5| 20 | 4449 39.00 oo/ o]14| 3900 37740100 16‘ 47.74 31490H 0 H 0 H o o012 3190 47.75” 10 ool 1] s275] 3779 0] o] 0 14‘ 37.79
19| Choco Kid s 26833 108| 3448/ 0|0/ 0|5| 17 | 2948 44.59 0 0 |o0|19| 5459 4162/ 1 1| 0| 0 19 5662 4205 1 0 O 0 20 4705 4003/ 0 0| 0| 0 15| 4003 4056 0| 0 0 18 40.56
20/Sky Ranger s 43341] 117| 3276/0|0|0|5| 16 | 27.76| 5478 o/ ol[o]20]| 5478 65922100 20‘ 85.92 44477H 0 H 0 H o 019] 4477 55.18” 11 0ol 20] 7018/ 150.00] 0] 0o 0 22‘ 150.00
21/Big Iron Jenkins s 50411 128] 5862/ 0|0/ 0|5| 21 | 5362 92.97 0 0 |o0]|22| 9297) 10874/ 0 0| 0| 0 22 10874 8479 0 0 0 o0 | 22| 8479 923300 0| 0 21| 9233 7166/ 0| 0] 0 20| 7166
22|sandbar Bill st 55536 128| 6748/ 0|0|0|5| 22 | 6248 9008 00 ol 21] 9008 9928/ 0000 21’ 99.28 7326” 0 H 0 H oo 21| 7326 123.87” oo ol ol22] 12387 10639 0 o] 0 211 106.39




